CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

SW District Drive & SW Merchant Street

Ankeny, lowa

February 4", 2019

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the SW District Drive &
SW Merchant Street project have been completed in substantial compliance with
the plans and specifications for the project. The final contract amount is
$1,436,957.36. I hereby recommend acceptance of the project.

Respectfully submitted,

Jerry A. Selbher, P.E.
Nilles Associates, Inc.

Iowa License Number 21116



